	1 .					
	PTO-1594 (Modified)	07-03-2	2001	T	Docket No.:	
	io. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94)			V		
	jht 1994-97 LegalStar REV03			_		
Tal	settings → → → ▼ p the Honorable Commissioner of Pate	- 101767	991	attendered out of	al desuments or convitarios	
_		elico ana madoliario.				
1.	tame of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and ad	aress ot receivi	ng party(les):	
	Spectra International LLC		Name [,] MK	S Instruments, I	nc.	
		16.81.3				
		0.10.01	Internal Addre	ess:	8 i NUL	
Н	Individual(s)	Association	Street Addres	ss: Six Shattuc	k Road	
	General Partnership	Limited Partnership			•	
	Corporation-State	·	City: <u>Andov</u>	er	State: <u>MA</u> ZIP: <u>01810</u>	
×	Other <u>LLC</u>		☐ Individual	(s) citizenship		
A	ditional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	🗌 Yes 🗵 No	Association	on		
			☐ General P	artnership		
3.	lature of conveyance:			•		
	Assignment 🗵	Merger			achusetts	
	Security Agreement	Change of Name	Other			
	Other		•	t domiciled in the U	nited States, a domestic	
EV	ecution Date: October 31, 2000		designation is (Designations m	ust be a separate d		
_^	October 51, 2000		, -	(s) & address(es)		
1	Application number(s) or registration no	ımhers(s):				
		3/1150/0(0).	. D.	Trademark Reg	ictration No.(s)	
Α.	Trademark Application No.(s)		D.	Ţ.	istration ivo.(s)	
	75/830,825			2,286,265 2,309,951		
	75/854,489			2,309,931		
				□ Vee ⊠Ne		
	Additional numbers				and	
	Name and address of party to whom co		6. Total number		and 4	
	concerning document should be mailed	a :				
	Name: <u>Toby H. Kusmer</u>		7 7.116 (07	OED 2 44\-	Φ #115 AA	
	-	D	7. Total fee (37	CFR 3.41):	\$ \$115.00	
	nternal Address: <u>McDermott, Will &</u>	: Emery	☑ Enclosed	i		
			☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
			8. Deposit account number:			
	Street Address: 28 State Street		:			
			50-1133			
	City: <u>Boston</u> State	: <u>MA</u> ZIP: <u>02109</u>	! :			
$\overline{}$	solver year on the State of the) DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE			
		1				
	141 41 6	1				
' 9.	Statement and signature.		-41	anned and an	attached convice a true conv	
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true cop				апасней сору із а тие сору	
	of the original document.				T	
	Toby H. Kusmer		Cimatus		June , 2001	
	Name of Person Signing		Signature		Date	
	Tota	I number of pages including				
			F	KEEL: 0023	22 FRAME: 0707	

aminer

The Commonwealth of Massachusetts

William Francis Galvin

Secretary of the Commonwealth One Ashburton Place, Boston, Massachusetts 02108-1512

ARTICLES OF *CONSCIONATION*/ *MERGER

(General Laws, Chapter 156B, Section 79)

MKS Instruments, Inc. limited liability company the constituent ১৫/ফুর্নির ত্রেরার into MKS Instruments, Inc.

MEXICO SEP COMMOTIVE OF the Commonwealth of Massachusetts

The undersigned officers of each of the constituent corporations certify under the penalties of perjury as follows:

- 1. An agreement of xxxxxxidationx "merger has been duly adopted in compliance with the requirements of General Laws, Chapter 156B, Section 79, and will be kept as provided by Subsection (c) thereof. The 'resulting / surviving corporation will fumish a copy of said agreement to any of its stockholders, or to any person who was a stockholder of any constituent corporation, upon written request and without charge.
- 2. The effective date of the PORSE CONSTRUCTOR *merger determined pursuant to the agreement of *consolidation / *merger shall be the date approved and filed by the Secretary of the Commonwealth. If a later effective date is desired, specify such date which shall not be more than thirty days after the date of filing:

October 31, 2000

3. (For a merger)

**The following amendments to the Articles of Organization of the surviving corporation have been effected pursuant to the agreement of merger:

None

(\$\text{\$\tex{\$\text{\$\text{\$\text{\$\text{\$\text{\$\text{\$\text{\$\text{\$\text{\$\text{\$\text{\$\text{\$\text{\$\text{\$\text{\$\text{\$\text{\$\text{\$\

፟ጚዿዏጞቑቔኇፚጜቔፙቔቜቜጜፘፘኇኇኯቑኯኇኇኇኯጜጜጜኯኇኇኇኇኇኇኇዀዀጞኇኇኇቜቜቝቜቜቜቔቔኇኯፘኯኯ

*Delete the inapplicable words.

Note: If the space provided under any article or tiem on this form is insufficient, additions shall be set forth on separate 8 1/2 x 11 sheets of paper with a left margin of at least I inch. Additions to more than one article may be made on a single sheet as long as each article requiring each addition is clearly indicated.

A024 - 8/02/00 C T System Online

Mar a	consolidation	(nc
K IUI I	COMPONICATION	JUJ

(b) State the total number of shares and the par value, if any, of each class of stock which the resulting corporation is authorized to issue:

WITHOUT PAR VALUE		WITH PAR VALUE		
TYPE	NUMBER OF SHARES	TYPE	NUMBER OF SHARES	PAR VALUE
Common:		Common:		
Preferred:		Preferred:		
Piciened:		Presented:		

^{**(}c) If more than one class of stock is authorized, state a distinguishing designation for each class and provide a description of the preferences, voting powers, qualifications, and special or relative rights or privileges of each class and of each series then established.

Item 4 below may be deleted if the **EXECUTING**/surviving corporation is organized under the laws of a state other than Massachusetts.

- 4. The information contained in Item 4 is not a permanent part of the Articles of Organization of the **RESTREMS*/*Surviving corporation.
- (a) The street address of the **TESMENT Surviving corporation in Massachusetts is: (post office boxes are not acceptable)

 Six Shattuck Road

 Andover, MA 01810

**If there are no provisions state "None".

A024 - 8/02/00 C T System Online

^{**(}d) The restrictions, if any, on the transfer of stock contained in the agreement of consolidation are:

^{**(}e) Other lawful provisions, if any, for the conduct and regulation of the business and affairs of the corporation, for its voluntary dissolution, or for limiting, defining, or regulating the powers of the corporation, or of its directors or stockholders, or of any class of stockholders:

(b) The nan	ne, residential address and pos	t office address of each director and	d officer of the 內容的人們們可以
President:	NAME Peter R. Younger	RESIDENTIAL ADDRESS	POST OFFICE ADDRESS c/o MKS Instruments, Inc.
_	_	(C D O 233	Six Shattuck Road
Treasurer:	William P. Donlan	(Same P.O. Address as Mr. Younger)	Andover, MA 01810
Clerk:	Richard S. Chute		c/o Hill & Barlow, One Internation
Directors:	John R. Bertucci		Place, Boston, MA 02110 Same as above (MKS)
	Richard S. Chute Owen Robbins		Same as above (Hill & Barlow) 199 County Drive
	Robert J. Therrien		Weston, MA 02193 c/o Brooks Automation 15 Elizabeth Drive
	Louis P. Valente		Chelmsford MA 01824 44 Concord Road
			Weston, MA 02193
(c) The fisc:	al year end (i.e. tax year) of th		on shall end on the last day of the month of:
(d) The nan	ne and business address of the	December exceedent agent, if any, of the *resu	elting / "surviving corporation is:
		None	
Item 5 belo	w may be deleted if the re	sulting/surviving corporation i	is organized under the laws of Massachusetts.
SCORP SCORE	e r of process in any action f o entiplement.	etha antorcement of ant evad abli	ähiibor_ieshiniiseenaseriuspassas amoness Ooosselelluppurgomanaaappaseriumanaa
FOR MASSA	CHUSETTS CORPORATION	īS .	
a corporation	n organized under the laws of	Hist and "Clerk / Passisserus Electrof Massachusetts, further state under ecuted on behalf of such corporation	MKS Instruments. Inc. the penalties of perjury that the agreement of and duly approved in the manner required by , *President ************************************
	G P		, President Amada a Moskacus
	Iline &C	والما	, "Clerk /XXXXXXII:00000K
FOR CORPO	PRATIONS ORGANIZED IN	a state other than massac	HUSETTS
The undersig	ned, t Peter R. Youn	ger and tt	Richard S. Chute
ofSpec	ctra International L	LC	, a eosporation organized under the laws of
Cal	ifornia	_, further state under the penalties	of perjury that the agreement of "consolidation /
		poration in the manner required b	
*merger has b	ecn duly adopted by such co-	•	y the laws of <u>California</u> .
*Delete the inat tSpecify the offi to those of the p	· -	sponding † same as	

THE COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS

ARTICLES OF *CONSOLIDATION / *MERGER

(General Laws, Chapter 156B, Section 79)

I hereby approve the within Articles of *	
the filing fee in the amount of \$, having been paid,
said articles are deemed to have been file	ed with me this
day of	
Effective date	

WILLIAM FRANCIS GALVIN

Secretary of the Commonwealth

TO BE FILLED IN BY CORPORATION Photocopy of document to be sent to:

	Hale and Dorr LLP 60 State St.	
-	Boston, MA 02109	
Telephone: _	(617) 526-6000	

4- MO2000 € T System Online

SCHEDULE A

Application/Registration No.	Filing/Issue Date	<u>Mark</u>	Docket No.
2,286,265	October 12, 1999	VAC-CHECK	56231-243 (MKS/TM-32)
2,309,951	January 18, 2000	RESIST-TORR	56231-244 (MKS/TM-33)
75/830,825	October 26, 1999	PR INDEX	56231-246 (MKS/TM-35)
75/854,489	November 22, 1999	OPTIWARE	56231-247 (MKS/TM-36)

BST99 1219587-1.056231.0010

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 06/18/2001 REEL: 002322 FRAME: 0712